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Date: 22.05.19 

KIET School of Pharmacy 

Additional Skills 

 

Subject: Clinical Pharmacognosy 

Subject Code: KASP301B 

Academic session: 2018-2019 (Even semester) 

 

Course curriculum 

• Introduction to clinical Pharmacognosy 

• Legal aspects involved in clinical Pharmacognosy 

• Current scenario of the herbal drugs in clinical trials 

• Isolation methods 

• Applications of clinical Pharmacognosy 

Assessment procedures 

• Class test 

• Viva voce 

• Presentation of topics related to syllabus 

Outcomes: 

• The students got awareness regarding the concept of Clinical Pharmacognosy 

• They learnt about the legal issue involved in this area 

• The students were also exposed regarding the clinical trials involving the herbal medicine 

 



1
/1

7
/2

0
1

9

1
/1

8
/2

0
1

9

1
/2

1
/2

0
1

9

1
/2

4
/2

0
1

9

1
/2

5
/2

0
1

9

1
/2

8
/2

0
1

9

1
/3

1
/2

0
1

9

1
/3

1
/2

0
1

9

2
/1

/2
0

1
9

2
/4

/2
0

1
9

2
/7

/2
0

1
9

2
/8

/2
0

1
9

2
/2

1
/2

0
1

9

2
/2

2
/2

0
1

9

2
/2

5
/2

0
1

9

2
/2

8
/2

0
1

9

3
/1

/2
0

1
9

3
/7

/2
0

1
9

3
/8

/2
0

1
9

3
/1

1
/2

0
1

9

3
/1

4
/2

0
1

9

3
/1

5
/2

0
1

9

4
/1

/2
0

1
9

4
/4

/2
0

1
9

4
/4

/2
0

1
9

4
/5

/2
0

1
9

4
/8

/2
0

1
9

4
/1

1
/2

0
1

9

4
/1

1
/2

0
1

9

4
/1

2
/2

0
1

9

4
/1

2
/2

0
1

9

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 AARTI 1719950001 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 31 0 31 100
2 AARTI GUPTA 1719950002 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P 30 1 31 97
3 ABHISHEK SHARMA 1719950004 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 30 1 31 97
4 ADITYA NARAYAN SINGH 1719950005 P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A A 26 5 31 84
5 AKANKSHA 1719950006 P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P A P A A P P A A P P 24 7 31 77
6 AKANSHA PANDEY 1719950007 P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A A P P 26 5 31 84
7 AKASH TOMAR 1719950008 P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 29 2 31 94
8 AKASH VISHWAKARMA 1719950009 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P 27 4 31 87
9 AMAN JAIN 1719950010 P P A P A A P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P A A 24 7 31 77

10 AMAN YADAV 1719950011 P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P 28 3 31 90
11 AAMIR MAJEED MIR 1719950012 P P P P P P P P P P P A A A A P A P A P P A P P P P P P P P P 24 7 31 77
12 ANISH KUMAR YADAV 1719950013 P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P 28 3 31 90
13 ANJU 1719950014 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P 30 1 31 97
14 ANUBHA ANDHIWAL 1719950015 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A 28 3 31 90
15 ANUBHAV 1719950016 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 31 0 31 100
16 ARVIND BHAGAT 1719950017 P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A A P P A A P P 26 5 31 84
17 ASHISH CHAUBEY 1719950018 P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 28 3 31 90
18 ASHU PAL 1719950019 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P A A A P P 25 6 31 81
19 AVISHEK KUMAR JHA 1719950020 P P A P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 28 3 31 90
20 AYUSHI SAXENA 1719950021 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P A A P A A P P 24 7 31 77
21 BHEEM CHANDRA KANNAUJIA 1719950022 P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P A A P P 24 7 31 77
22 CHETAN 1719950023 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P 30 1 31 97
23 CHIRAG AGARWAL 1719950024 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A 29 2 31 94
24 DEEKSHA 1719950025 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A A P P P P P P P P P P P 27 4 31 87
25 DEEPAK 1719950026 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P A A P A A P P 24 7 31 77
26 DEV RAICHANDANI 1719950027 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P 30 1 31 97
27 DHRUV GAUR 1719950028 P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P A P A P A A A P P P P P P P P P 24 7 31 77
28 DIVYA CHAUDHARY 1719950029 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A A 28 3 31 90
29 GULSHAN 1719950030 P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P A A A P A P A P P 24 7 31 77
30 HARSH BANSAL 1719950031 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 30 1 31 97
31 HIMANSHU SINGH 1719950032 P P P P P P P P P P A P A A A A P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P 24 7 31 77
32 HIMANSHU YADAV 1719950033 P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 28 3 31 90
33 ISHANI VERMA 1719950034 P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A 26 5 31 84
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34 JAI KAPOOR 1719950035 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P 29 2 31 94
35 JASKARAN SINGH 1719950036 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A A 27 4 31 87
36 KAMAL SHRIVASTAVA 1719950037 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A 28 3 31 90
37 KARTIKEY BHAGAT 1719950038 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 28 3 31 90
38 KHUSHBOO ARORA 1719950039 P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 28 3 31 90
39 KSHAMA GIRI 1719950040 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A A P P P P P A A A P P P P P P 24 7 31 77
40 KUMARI AASTHA 1719950041 P P P P P P P P P P A P P A A P P P P P P P A P A P A P A P P 24 7 31 77
41 KUNAL SINGH 1719950042 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 30 1 31 97
42 KUNWAR SHRESHTHA 1719950043 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P A A A P P A P P P 24 7 31 77
43 LALITA DAS 1719950044 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P A P P P A A P P P P P P P P P 26 5 31 84
44 LOVENESH KUMAR 1719950045 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P 29 2 31 94
45 MADHUR GARG 1719950046 P P P P P P A A A A P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P P 24 7 31 77
46 MANIKA RANA 1719950047 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P 30 1 31 97
47 MANISH MISHRA 1719950048 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A A 26 5 31 84
48 MANISHA 1719950049 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A A 27 4 31 87
49 MAYANK TYAGI 1719950050 P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 29 2 31 94
50 MOHAMMAD IRFAN THOKER 1719950051 P P P P P P A P A P P P A P P P A P A P P P P P P A P P P P P 25 6 31 81
51 RUCHIN SHARMA 1819950902 P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P 29 2 31 94
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
1 MOHD NOOREIN SIDDIQUE 1719950052 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P 28 2 30 93
2 MOHD SHADAB 1719950053 A P P P P P A P P P A A P P P P P A P P P P P A A P P P P P 23 7 30 77
3 NEHA GUPTA 1719950054 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P 28 2 30 93
4 NISHITA GUPTA 1719950055 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P 28 2 30 93
5 NUPUR CHOUDHARY 1719950056 A A A A P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P P P 23 7 30 77
6 PARAS DOLIYA 1719950057 A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A A A P P P P A P P P 23 7 30 77
7 PARMINDER SINGH 1719950058 A A P P P P P A A P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 24 6 30 80
8 PASHA ISHTIYAQ 1719950059 P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P A P A A A P P A P P P P P 24 6 30 80
9 PINKI YADAV 1719950060 A A P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P 23 7 30 77

10 PRAGYA SINGH 1719950061 A A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A A A P P A P P P P P 23 7 30 77
11 PRANAV 1719950062 A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 28 2 30 93
12 PRASHANT 1719950063 A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P A P P P 24 6 30 80
13 PRATEEK GUPTA 1719950064 A A P P A A P P P P P P A P A P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P 23 7 30 77
14 PRATEEK YADAV 1719950065 A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P 25 5 30 83
15 PRAVEEN KUMAR PATEL 1719950066 A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 28 2 30 93
16 PREEYA NEGI 1719950067 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P 29 1 30 97
17 PRIYANKA GARG 1719950068 A P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P 24 6 30 80
18 PUNIT JAIN 1719950069 A A P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 26 4 30 87
19 RAJAT GOSWAMI 1719950070 A A P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 26 4 30 87
20 RAMSAJEEVAN CHAURASIYA 1719950071 A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P 27 3 30 90
21 RASHMI JAISWAL 1719950072 A A P P A A P A P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P 23 7 30 77
22 RATIKA BIRLA 1719950073 A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P 26 4 30 87
23 ROHIT 1719950074 A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P 27 3 30 90
24 RUCHI SHAKYA 1719950075 A P P P P P A P P A P P P P P A A P A P P P P P P P A P P P 23 7 30 77
25 SAGAR PANWAR 1719950076 A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A A P P P P P P P P P P P 24 6 30 80
26 SANJHI SHARMA 1719950077 A A P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 25 5 30 83
27 SANJIV KUMAR YADAV 1719950078 P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P 26 4 30 87
28 SHASHANK RATHI 1719950080 A A P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P 24 6 30 80
29 SHIVMANGALAM MISHRA 1719950081 P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 29 1 30 97
30 SHRUTIKA SHARMA 1719950082 A A P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 25 5 30 83
31 SHUBHAM 1719950083 A A P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P 24 6 30 80
32 SHUBHAM GAUTAM 1719950084 A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P A P P P 24 6 30 80
33 SHUBHAM SHUKLA 1719950085 A A P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P 24 6 30 80
34 SHUBHAM TYAGI 1719950086 P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 29 1 30 97
35 SRISHTI MISHRA 1719950087 A A P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P 25 5 30 83
36 SRISHTI DADHEECH 1719950088 A P P P A A P P P P P P A A A P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P 23 7 30 77
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37 SUDHANSHU MISHRA 1719950089 A A A A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P 24 6 30 80
38 SUMIT KUMAR 1719950090 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P A P P P P P P P P P P P 27 3 30 90
39 TANYA SINGH 1719950091 P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P 25 5 30 83
40 TARUN SHISHODIA 1719950092 A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 29 1 30 97
41 TEJASVI 1719950093 P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P 25 5 30 83
42 VAIBHAV KUMAR KANNAUJIYA 1719950094 A A P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P 23 7 30 77
43 VANSHIKA BHARDWAJ 1719950095 P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P A A P A P P P P P P P P P P P 25 5 30 83
44 VIMAL SAHAY 1719950096 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P A P P P 26 4 30 87
45 VIMAL SHARMA 1719950097 A A P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P 23 7 30 77
46 VIMLESH PANWAR 1719950098 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P 28 2 30 93
47 VISHAL SHARMA 1719950099 P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A A P A P P P 24 6 30 80
48 VISHESH KUMAR 1719950100 A A P P P P P P P A P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 25 5 30 83
49 YASH DHARIWAL 1719950101 P A A A A A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 24 6 30 80
50 YOGITA KAUSHIK 1719950102 A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A A A A P P A P P P P 23 7 30 77



          Date: 20.05.2019 

KIET School of Pharmacy 

Additional Skills 

 

Subject: Bioinformatics 

Subject Code: KASP-501 

Academic session: 2018-2019 (Even semester) 

 

Course curriculum 

Unit I:  

Introduction to bioinformatics, Applications in molecular biology, Genomics, 

Pharmacogenomics 

Nutrigenomics and proteomics 

Bioinformatics tools (BLAT, RASMOL, FASTA, BLAST) 

Unit II:  

Computational Methods in Drug Discovery 

Molecular modeling in drug design 

Simulation in drug designing 

Unit III:  

Tools used in pharmacoinformatics, Training on Ligand Explorer  

AutodockSoftware, QSAR: Detailed knowledge on QSAR and their software 

 

Assessment procedures 

1. Class test 

2. Viva voce 

3. Presentation of topics related to syllabus 

 

Outcomes 

Following are the outcomes of the additional skill course 

1. Students developed understanding for use of various bioinformatics tools during the 

process of drug discovery 

2. Students could understand the process for studying protein structures. 

3. Students were benefited by the case studies discussed during the classroom teaching. 

 



Attendance Sheet BIOINFORMATICS 6 Semester A Section
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

1 AASHISH KUMAR TOMAR 1619950001 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 29 2 31 94

2 ABHISHEK CHOUDHARY 1619950002 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 31 0 31 100

3 ABHISHEK SINGH 1619950003 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P 29 2 31 94

4 ADITYA MISHRA 1619950004 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P A A P P P P A A P P P P 25 6 31 81

5 ADITYA SAINI 1619950005 P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P 28 3 31 90

6 ADITYA SINGH 1619950006 P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P 28 3 31 90

7 AISHWARYA GUPTA 1619950007 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A A P P P P A A P P P P 26 5 31 84

8 ANIKET RAJ 1619950008 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P P 29 2 31 94

9 ANJALI SAINI 1619950009 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P A A P P P P A A P P P P 25 6 31 81

10 ANSHU TOMAR 1619950010 P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P 28 3 31 90

11 ANU RAWAT 1619950011 P P P P P P P A P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P P 26 5 31 84

12 ANUBHAV PRAKASH 1619950012 P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 30 1 31 97

13 ANUBHAV SINGH CHAUHAN 1619950013 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P 27 4 31 87

14 ANURAG DEV PANDEY 1619950014 P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P 27 4 31 87

15 ARPIT SHARMA 1619950015 P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 29 2 31 94

16 ARPITA SAHOO 1619950016 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 30 1 31 97

17 BHANU PARTAP 1619950017 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 30 1 31 97

18 BHARTI 1619950018 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A A P P P P 28 3 31 90

19 BHOOMIKA VARSHNEY 1619950019 P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P 28 3 31 90

20 DEEPAK MEHTA 1619950020 P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 29 2 31 94

21 DEEPTI GARG 1619950021 P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P A P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 27 4 31 87

22 DIPIKA SINGH 1619950023 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P A P P P P 28 3 31 90

23 DIVYANSH GARG 1619950024 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 30 1 31 97

24 DURGESH UPADHYAY 1619950025 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P 29 2 31 94

25 GAURAV PRATAP SINGH 1619950026 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P 29 2 31 94

26 HARSH JAIN 1619950027 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 29 2 31 94

27 HIMANSHI RAWAT 1619950028 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P A A P P P P P P P P P 27 4 31 87

28 HIMANSHU SHARMA 1619950029 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P 28 3 31 90

29 HIMANSHU VERMA 1619950030 P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A A P P P A A P P P P P 26 5 31 84

30 HRITIK PAL 1619950031 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 30 1 31 97

31 JYOTI SINGH 1619950032 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 30 1 31 97

32 KM NEHA 1619950033 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 28 3 31 90

33 KM POOJA RANI 1619950034 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P A P P P P P P P P P P 28 3 31 90

34 KUHOO RAJ 1619950035 P P P P P P P A P P A P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 27 4 31 87

35 KULDEEP SINGH 1619950036 P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 29 2 31 94

36 KUNAL KANOJIA 1619950037 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P P 29 2 31 94

37 KUSHAL SINGH 1619950038 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P A P A P P P P 27 4 31 87
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38 MAHIMA JAIN 1619950039 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P 29 2 31 94

39 MAHTAB 1619950040 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P 27 4 31 87

40 MANSI SRIVASTAVA 1619950041 P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P 28 3 31 90

41 MAYANK TYAGI 1619950042 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P P A P P P P A A P P P P 26 5 31 84

42 MAYURI GUPTA 1619950043 P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P 28 3 31 90
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 MEGHNA TRIPATHI 1619950044 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P 30 1 31 97

2 MOHD SAHIB PARVEZ ANSARI 1619950045 P P P P P P P A P P P P A A P P A P P A A P P P A P P P A P P 23 8 31 74

3 MUKLIT SINGH 1619950047 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 30 1 31 97

4 NAVEEN KUMAR 1619950048 P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P A P P P A P P 25 6 31 81

5 NEHA JHA 1619950050 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P A P P P P P 28 3 31 90

6 NEHA SINGH 1619950051 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P A A P P A P P 26 5 31 84

7 NISHA KUMARI 1619950052 P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P A A P P A P P 25 6 31 81

8 PANKAJ SAGAR 1619950053 P P P P P P A A P P P P A A P P A P P P A P P P A P P P P P P 24 7 31 77

9 PANKAJ SHARMA 1619950054 P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P 27 4 31 87

10 PIYUSH RANJAN SINGH YADAV 1619950056 P P P P P P P A P P P A A A P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P 25 6 31 81

11 POORNIMA 1619950057 P P P P P P A A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P 26 5 31 84

12 PREETI CHOUDHARY 1619950058 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 29 2 31 94

13 PRIYAKANT 1619950059 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 29 2 31 94

14 PRIYAMBUJA 1619950060 P P P P P P P A A P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P A A P P A P P 24 7 31 77

15 PRIYANSHU KUMAR SAHU 1619950061 P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P A P P A P P P P P P P P A P P 26 5 31 84

16 PUNEET TYAGI 1619950062 P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P A P P 27 4 31 87

17 RINCY MAURYA 1619950063 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P P P 28 3 31 90

18 ROBIN VERMA 1619950064 P P P P P A A P P P P A A A P P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P 23 8 31 74

19 SAHIL BHARDWAJ 1619950065 P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 29 2 31 94

20 SAMRIDHI JOHRI 1619950066 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 29 2 31 94

21 SAURABH TYAGI 1619950067 P P P P P P P A A P P A A P P P P P P A A P P A A P P P P P P 23 8 31 74

22 SAURAV TOMAR 1619950068 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 27 4 31 87

23 SHAILY RASTOGI 1619950069 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A A P P A P P 27 4 31 87

24 SHIVANI SINGH 1619950071 P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P 28 3 31 90

25 SHIVANSH SINGH 1619950072 P P P P P A A P A P P P A A P P A P P A A P P P A P P P A P P 21 10 31 68

26 SHRUTI SRIVASTAVA 1619950073 P P P P P P A A P P P P A A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P 25 6 31 81

27 SHUBHAM GOYAL 1619950074 P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P 27 4 31 87

28 SHUBHAM KUMAR YADAV 1619950075 P P P P P A A P P P P P A P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P 26 5 31 84

29 SHUCHI GAUR 1619950076 P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 28 3 31 90

30 SWATI PRAJAPATI 1619950077 P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P A P P 26 5 31 84

31 TEJESVI MISHRA 1619950078 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 30 1 31 97

32 UNNATI BATRA 1619950079 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 29 2 31 94

33 UTPAL KANT 1619950080 P P P P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P 25 6 31 81
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34 VENUS KATIYAL 1619950081 P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 29 2 31 94

35 VIJAY 1619950082 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 30 1 31 97

36 VIPUL SHARMA 1619950083 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 30 1 31 97

37 VISHAL KUMAR UPADHYAY 1619950084 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P 29 2 31 94

38 VIVEK KUMAR 1619950085 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 29 2 31 94

39 YASH RASTOGI 1619950086 P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P 29 2 31 94



1 
 

         Date: 15.12.2018 

KIET School of Pharmacy 

Additional Skills 

 

Subject: Clinical Research 

Subject Code: KASP501A 

Academic session: 2018-19 (Odd semester) 

Curriculum 

Topic covered: 

• Introduction to clinical research [CO-1] 

• Clinical trial designs [CO-2] 

• Regulations Governing Clinical Trials: India, USA & European union[CO-3] 

• Indian GCP Guidelines and CDSCO guidelines for clinical trials[CO-3] 

• Training on VigiFlow software [CO-4] 

• Statistical methods in clinical trials [CO-5] 

Evaluation: 

1. Unit Tests 

2. Final Assessment Test 

Outcomes: 

• The students were able to understand the basic concepts of Clinical Research 

• The students came to know about the different phases of clinical trials 

• They also learnt about various designs for clinical trials 

• They were also exposed to the regulation for clinical studies 

• They also understood the statistics for the clinical trials 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33
1 AASHISH KUMAR TOMAR 1619950001 P A A P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P A P A P P P P P A P P P 26 7 33
2 ABHISHEK CHOUDHARY 1619950002 A P P P P P A A P P P P A A P P P P P P P A P P A A A P P P P P P 24 9 33
3 ABHISHEK SINGH 1619950003 P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P A A P A P P P P A P P P 26 7 33
4 ADITYA MISHRA 1619950004 A A P P P P A P P P A P A A A P P P P P P A P A A P P P P P P P P 23 10 33
5 ADITYA SAINI 1619950005 P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P A P A P P A P P P P A P P P 26 7 33
6 ADITYA SINGH 1619950006 P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P A P A P P A P P P P A P P P 26 7 33
7 AISHWARYA GUPTA 1619950007 P P P P P P A A P P P P A P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P 27 6 33
8 ANIKET RAJ 1619950008 P P A P P A A A P P P A A P P A P P P A P A P A A P P P P P P P A 21 12 33
9 ANJALI SAINI 1619950009 P A A P P P P P P P P P A P A A P P P P P A P A P P P P P P P P P 26 7 33

10 ANSHU TOMAR 1619950010 P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P A P P P P P A P P A 28 5 33
11 ANU RAWAT 1619950011 P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P A P A P P P P P A A A P 25 8 33
12 ANUBHAV PRAKASH 1619950012 P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P 30 3 33
13 ANUBHAV SINGH CHAUHAN 1619950013 P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P A P A P A P P P P P P P P P 27 6 33
14 ANURAG DEV PANDEY 1619950014 P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P A P A A A P P P P P P P P P 26 7 33
15 ARPIT SHARMA 1619950015 P A A P A P P P P P P P A P A A P A P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P 24 9 33
16 ARPITA SAHOO 1619950016 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P 32 1 33
17 BHANU PARTAP 1619950017 P A A A A P P P P P P P A P A A A A P A P A P P P P P P P P P P P 22 11 33
18 BHARTI 1619950018 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P P P P P A A A A 27 6 33
19 BHOOMIKA VARSHNEY 1619950019 P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P A P P P P P P P A P P P 28 5 33
20 DEEPAK MEHTA 1619950020 P P A P A P P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P 27 6 33
21 DEEPTI GARG 1619950021 P P A P P A A A P P P A A P P A P P P A P A P P P P P A A A P P P 21 12 33
22 DIPIKA SINGH 1619950023 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A A A A A P P P P 27 6 33
23 DIVYANSH GARG 1619950024 P A A P A P P P P P P P A P A A P A P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P 24 9 33
24 DURGESH UPADHYAY 1619950025 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A A A 29 4 33
25 GAURAV PRATAP SINGH 1619950026 P A A P P P A A P P P P A P A A P P P P P A P A P A A P P A A A P 19 14 33
26 HARSH JAIN 1619950027 P A A P A P A A P P P P A P A A P A P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P 22 11 33
27 HIMANSHI RAWAT 1619950028 A A A P P P P P P P P P A A A A P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P 24 9 33
28 HIMANSHU SHARMA 1619950029 P A A P A P A A P P P P A P A A P A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P 23 10 33
29 HIMANSHU VERMA 1619950030 P P P P P P A P P P A P A P P P P P P P P P P A A A A P P P P P P 26 7 33
30 HRITIK PAL 1619950031 P A A P A P P P P P P P A P A A P A P P P A A A P A A P A A A A P 17 16 33
31 JYOTI SINGH 1619950032 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A 31 2 33
32 KM NEHA 1619950033 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A A A A A A A A A 23 10 33
33 KM POOJA RANI 1619950034 P A A P P P P P P P P P A P A A P P P P P P P A A A A P P A P P P 23 10 33
34 KUHOO RAJ 1619950035 A P P P P A P P P P P A P A P P P P P P P A P P A A A P P A A A A 21 12 33
35 KULDEEP SINGH 1619950036 P P P P A A A A P P P A A P P P P A A A P A A A P P P P P A A A A 17 16 33
36 KUNAL KANOJIA 1619950037 P P P P A P A P P P P P A P P P P A A A P A P P P P P P P A P P A 24 9 33
37 KUSHAL SINGH 1619950038 P A P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P 27 6 33
38 MAHIMA JAIN 1619950039 P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P A A P P P P P P P P P A 27 6 33
39 MAHTAB 1619950040 P P P P A P A A P P P P A P P P P A P A P A P A A P P P P P P P A 23 10 33
40 MANSI SRIVASTAVA 1619950041 P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P 30 3 33
41 MAYANK TYAGI 1619950042 P P P A A A A A A A P A A P P P A A P A A A P A A P P P P A A A A 13 20 33
42 MAYURI GUPTA 1619950043 P P A P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P A A P P P P A A A P P P 25 8 33
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 MEGHNA TRIPATHI 1619950044 P P P P A P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P A P P 26 5 31
2 MOHD SAHIB PARVEZ ANSARI 1619950045 A P P A P P A P A P A P A A P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P 21 10 31
3 MUKLIT SINGH 1619950047 P P P A P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P A P P P A P A P 24 7 31
4 NAVEEN KUMAR 1619950048 P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P 27 4 31
5 NEHA JHA 1619950050 P P A A P A P P P P P A P A P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P A A 22 9 31
6 NEHA SINGH 1619950051 P P P A A P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P 24 7 31
7 NISHA KUMARI 1619950052 P P P A A P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P A A P P 23 8 31
8 PANKAJ SAGAR 1619950053 P A A A P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P A A P A A P A P P A 20 11 31
9 PANKAJ SHARMA 1619950054 P P P A P A P P P P A A P A P P A P P P A P P A P P P A P A P 21 10 31

10 PIYUSH RANJAN SINGH YADAV 1619950056 A P P A A P P P A P A A A P P P A P P P A P P A P P P A A P P 19 12 31
11 POORNIMA 1619950057 A A P P P P P A A A A P P A P P A P A A P A A P A A P P P P P 17 14 31
12 PREETI CHOUDHARY 1619950058 P P P A P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P A P P P A P A P 24 7 31
13 PRIYAKANT 1619950059 P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P A P 26 5 31
14 PRIYAMBUJA 1619950060 P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P 27 4 31
15 PRIYANSHU KUMAR SAHU 1619950061 P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P 28 3 31
16 PUNEET TYAGI 1619950062 P P P P P A P P P P A P P A P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P 26 5 31
17 RINCY MAURYA 1619950063 P P P A A P P P P P A P A A P P P P P P P P P A P P P A A P P 23 8 31
18 ROBIN VERMA 1619950064 P P P A A P P P P P A A P A P P A P P P A P P A P P P A A P P 21 10 31
19 SAHIL BHARDWAJ 1619950065 P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P A A P P P P P A P P P P P P P 26 5 31
20 SAMRIDHI JOHRI 1619950066 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P 28 3 31
21 SAURABH TYAGI 1619950067 P P P A A P A P P P A P P A P P P A P P A P P A P P P A A P P 21 10 31
22 SAURAV TOMAR 1619950068 P P P A P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P A P P P A P A P 24 7 31
23 SHAILY RASTOGI 1619950069 P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A A P P 26 5 31
24 SHIVANI SINGH 1619950071 P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P A P P P A P P P P P P P P P P 27 4 31
25 SHIVANSH SINGH 1619950072 A P A A P A P P A P A P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P A A 20 11 31
26 SHRUTI SRIVASTAVA 1619950073 P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 30 1 31
27 SHUBHAM GOYAL 1619950074 P P A P P A P P P A A A A A P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P A A 21 10 31
28 SHUBHAM KUMAR YADAV 1619950075 P P A P P P A P P A A A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A 24 7 31
29 SHUCHI GAUR 1619950076 P P P P P A P P P P A P P A P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P A P 25 6 31
30 SWATI PRAJAPATI 1619950077 P P P A A P A P P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P P P P A A P P 23 8 31
31 TEJESVI MISHRA 1619950078 P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P A P 27 4 31
32 UNNATI BATRA 1619950079 P P P P A P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P A P P P P A P P 25 6 31
33 UTPAL KANT 1619950080 P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P 27 4 31
34 VENUS KATIYAL 1619950081 P P P P A P P P P P A A A A P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P 24 7 31
35 VIJAY 1619950082 P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P 27 4 31
36 VIPUL SHARMA 1619950083 A P P P P P P P A A A A P P A A P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P 23 8 31
37 VISHAL KUMAR UPADHYAY 1619950084 P P A A P P P P P P P A P A P P A P P P A P P P P P P A P P A 23 8 31
38 VIVEK KUMAR 1619950085 P P P P P A A P P A A A P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P A P 24 7 31
39 YASH RASTOGI 1619950086 P P A P P A P P P P A A A P P P A P P P A P P A P P P P P A A 21 10 31
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         Date: 13.12.2018 

KIET School of Pharmacy 

Additional Skills 

 

Subject: Medical Coding 

Subject Code: KASP301A 

Academic session: 2018-19 (Odd semester) 

 

Course Objective 

This course covers various aspects of Medical Coding, Medical definitions and terminology 

including pronunciation and use of medical prefixes with -ICD-10/11 and CPT codes.  

 

 Course curriculum 

 

UNIT-I                                                                                                                      

US medical facilities, responsibilities of Medical coders and Billers, career opportunities available 

to medical coding and billing specialists. Root words, prefixes and suffixes for medical terms. 

Common medical abbreviations, symbols and plural words. This lesson also discusses special 

terms such as eponyms, acronyms, homophones, and antonyms. 

UNIT-II                                                                                                                      

Documenting Medical Records, recognize the various types of dictation formats, management of 

medical records, Concepts of ethics, compliance, fraud, and abuse and teaches students how these 

concepts apply to medial coding specialists.  

 

UNIT-III                                                                                                                    

ICD-9-CM Coding Manual Introduction, handle abbreviations, cross references, and punctuation 

when coding, and they gain an introduction to Volumes I and II of the ICD-9/10-CM,ICD-9/10-

CM Coding from Infections to Blood Diseases,ICD-9/10-CM Coding from Mental Disorders to 

the Respiratory System. 

 



UNIT-IV                                                                                                                     

ICD-9-CM Coding from Symptoms to Complications, V Codes, E Codes and ICD-9/10-CM 

Coding Practicum, ICD-9/10-CM Coding from the Digestive System to Pregnancy, ICD-9/10-CM 

Coding from the Skin to Conditions of the Perinatal Period. 

 

UNIT-V                                                                                                                      

CPT Coding, difference between CPT and HCPCS codes, structure and format of the CPT coding 

manual, as well as the basic steps of CPT coding. 2. CPT Coding from the Integumentary System, 

CPT Coding from the Reproductive Systems to the Operating Microscope, CPT Coding for 

Radiology, Pathology, Medicine and Anesthesia, CPT Coding Evaluation and Management 

Services, Comprehensive CPT Evaluation and Management, Comprehensive Surgery Coding, 

Comprehensive Musculoskeletal coding, Comprehensive Digestive System Coding, 

Comprehensive Urology and Reproductive system coding, Comprehensive Pulmonology and 

Cardiovascular coding. 

 

 

Assessment procedure 

 

Outcome assessment is conducted at the end of semester in order the measure student’s 

understanding. Assessment in form of quiz is also done at the end of the course to assess and 

award certificate.  

 

 

Outcomes 

 

The certificate course has been designed to educate the students on the principles involved in the 

ICD-9/10 coding for various diseases and CPT codes for various surgical procedures. 

 

The students shall be able: 

1. To understand the fundamentals of Medical Coding.  

2. To understand about the characteristics various types of medical codes.  

3. To understand in detail about the codes and terminologies used for various diseases.  

4. To improve the knowledge about coding techniques and its importance.  

5. To know about the basics of V codes, E-codes and HCPCS. 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
1 AARTI 1719950001 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P 29 2 31 94
2 AARTI GUPTA 1719950002 P P P P P P P A P P P P A A P P A P P A A P P P A P P P A P P 23 8 31 74
3 ABHISHEK SHARMA 1719950004 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 30 1 31 97
4 ADITYA NARAYAN SINGH 1719950005 P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P A P P P A P P 25 6 31 81
5 AKANKSHA 1719950006 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P A P P P P P 28 3 31 90
6 AKANSHA PANDEY 1719950007 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P A A P P A P P 26 5 31 84
7 AKASH TOMAR 1719950008 P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P A A P P A P P 25 6 31 81
8 AKASH VISHWAKARMA 1719950009 P P P P P P A A P P P P A A P P A P P P A P P P A P P P P P P 24 7 31 77
9 AMAN JAIN 1719950010 P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P 27 4 31 87

10 AMAN YADAV 1719950011 P P P P P P P A P P P A A A P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P 25 6 31 81
11 AAMIR MAJEED MIR 1719950012 P P P P P P A A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P 26 5 31 84
12 ANISH KUMAR YADAV 1719950013 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 29 2 31 94
13 ANJU 1719950014 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 29 2 31 94
14 ANUBHA ANDHIWAL 1719950015 P P P P P P P A A P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P A A P P A P P 24 7 31 77
15 ANUBHAV 1719950016 P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P A P P A P P P P P P P P A P P 26 5 31 84
16 ARVIND BHAGAT 1719950017 P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P A P P 27 4 31 87
17 ASHISH CHAUBEY 1719950018 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P P A 27 4 31 87
18 ASHU PAL 1719950019 P P P P P A A P P P P A A A P P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P 23 8 31 74
19 AVISHEK KUMAR JHA 1719950020 P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 29 2 31 94
20 AYUSHI SAXENA 1719950021 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 29 2 31 94

21

BHEEM CHANDRA 

KANNAUJIA 1719950022 P P P P P P P A A P P A A P P P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P 24 7 31 77
22 CHETAN KUMAR 1719950023 P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P A P P 26 5 31 84
23 CHIRAG AGARWAL 1719950024 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 27 4 31 87
24 DEEKSHA 1719950025 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A A P P A P P 27 4 31 87
25 DEEPAK 1719950026 P P P P P A A P P P P A A A P P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P 23 8 31 74
26 DEV RAICHANDANI 1719950027 P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P 28 3 31 90
27 DHRUV GAUR 1719950028 P P P P P A A P A P P P A A P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 25 6 31 81
28 DIVYA CHAUDHARY 1719950029 P P P P P P A A P P P P A A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P 25 6 31 81
29 GULSHAN 1719950030 P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P 27 4 31 87
30 HARSH BANSAL 1719950031 P P P P P A A P P P P P A P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P 26 5 31 84
31 HIMANSHU SINGH 1719950032 P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 28 3 31 90
32 HIMANSHU YADAV 1719950033 P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P A P P 26 5 31 84
33 ISHANI VERMA 1719950034 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 30 1 31 97

To
ta

l

P
e

rc
e

n
ta

ge

Attendance Sheet MEDICAL CODING 3 Semester A Section

Se
ri

al
 N

o

Name

U
n

iv
e

rs
it

y 
R

o
ll 

n
o

.

P
re

se
n

t

A
b

se
n

t



34 JAI KAPOOR 1719950035 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 29 2 31 94
35 JASKARAN SINGH 1719950036 P P P P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P 25 6 31 81
36 KAMAL SHRIVASTAVA 1719950037 P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 29 2 31 94
37 KARTIKEY BHAGAT 1719950038 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P 29 2 31 94
38 KHUSHBOO ARORA 1719950039 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 30 1 31 97
39 KSHAMA GIRI 1719950040 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P 29 2 31 94
40 KUMARI AASTHA 1719950041 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 29 2 31 94
41 KUNAL SINGH 1719950042 P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P 29 2 31 94
42 KUNWAR SHRESHTHA 1719950043 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P 29 2 31 94
43 LALITA DAS 1719950044 P P P P P P P A P P P P A A P P A P P A A P P P A P P P A P P 23 8 31 74
44 LOVENESH KUMAR 1719950045 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 30 1 31 97
45 MADHUR GARG 1719950046 P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P A P P P A P P 25 6 31 81
46 MANIKA RANA 1719950047 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P A P P P P P 28 3 31 90
47 MANISH MISHRA 1719950048 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P A A P P A P P 26 5 31 84
48 MANISHA 1719950049 P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P A A P P A P P 25 6 31 81
49 MAYANK TYAGI 1719950050 P P P P P P A A P P P P A A P P A P P P A P P P A P P P P P P 24 7 31 77

50 MOHAMMAD IRFAN THOKER 1719950051 P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P 27 4 31 87
51 RUCHIN SHARMA 1819950902 P P P P P P P A P P P A A A P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P 25 6 31 81
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

1 MOHD NOOREIN SIDDIQUE 1719950052 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P 29 2 31 94
2 MOHD SHADAB 1719950053 P P P P P P P A P P P P A A P P A P P A A P P P A P P P A P P 23 8 31 74
3 NEHA GUPTA 1719950054 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 30 1 31 97
4 NISHITA GUPTA 1719950055 P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P A P P P A P P 25 6 31 81
5 NUPUR CHOUDHARY 1719950056 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P A P P P P P 28 3 31 90
6 PARAS DOLIYA 1719950057 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P A A P P A P P 26 5 31 84
7 PARMINDER SINGH 1719950058 P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P A A P P A P A 24 7 31 77
8 PASHA ISHTIYAQ 1719950059 P P P P P P A A P P P P A A P P A P P P A P P P A P P P P P P 24 7 31 77
9 PINKI YADAV 1719950060 P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A 26 5 31 84

10 PRAGYA SINGH 1719950061 P P P P P P P A P P P A A A P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P A 24 7 31 77
11 PRANAV 1719950062 P P P P P P A A P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P A 25 6 31 81
12 PRASHANT 1719950063 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P A 28 3 31 90
13 PRATEEK GUPTA 1719950064 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P A 28 3 31 90
14 PRATEEK YADAV 1719950065 P P P P P P P A A P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P A A P P A P P 24 7 31 77
15 PRAVEEN KUMAR PATEL 1719950066 P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P A P P A P P P P P P P P A P A 25 6 31 81
16 PREEYA NEGI 1719950067 P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P A P A 26 5 31 84
17 PRIYANKA GARG 1719950068 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P P A 26 5 31 84
18 PUNIT JAIN 1719950069 P P P P P A A P P P P A A A P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P 24 7 31 77
19 RAJAT GOSWAMI 1719950070 P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A 29 2 31 94

20 RAMSAJEEVAN CHAURASIYA 1719950071 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P A 29 2 31 94
21 RASHMI JAISWAL 1719950072 P P P P P P P A A P P A A P P P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P A 24 7 31 77
22 RATIKA BIRLA 1719950073 P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 27 4 31 87
23 ROHIT 1719950074 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P A A P P A P P 27 4 31 87
24 RUCHI SHAKYA 1719950075 P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P 28 3 31 90
25 SAGAR PANWAR 1719950076 P P P P P A A P A P P P A A P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 25 6 31 81
26 SANJHI SHARMA 1719950077 P P P P P P A A P P P P A A P P P P P P A P P P A P P P P P P 25 6 31 81
27 SANJIV KUMAR YADAV 1719950078 P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P 27 4 31 87
28 SHASHANK RATHI 1719950080 P P P P P A A P P P P P A P P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P P 26 5 31 84
29 SHIVMANGALAM MISHRA 1719950081 P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 28 3 31 90
30 SHRUTIKA SHARMA 1719950082 P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P A P P P P A P P P A P P 26 5 31 84
31 SHUBHAM 1719950083 P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 29 2 31 94
32 SHUBHAM GAUTAM 1719950084 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 30 1 31 97
33 SHUBHAM SHUKLA 1719950085 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 29 2 31 94
34 SHUBHAM TYAGI 1719950086 P P P P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P A A P P P A P P P P P P 25 6 31 81
35 SRISHTI MISHRA 1719950087 P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 29 2 31 94
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36 SRISHTI DADHEECH 1719950088 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P 29 2 31 94
37 SUDHANSHU MISHRA 1719950089 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 30 1 31 97
38 SUMIT KUMAR 1719950090 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P P 29 2 31 94
39 TANYA SINGH 1719950091 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P 29 2 31 94
40 TARUN SHISHODIA 1719950092 P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P 29 2 31 94
41 TEJASVI 1719950093 P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P P P P P P A P A P P P 29 2 31 94

42

VAIBHAV KUMAR 

KANNAUJIYA 1719950094 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P P P P P P A P P P P P 29 2 31 94
43 VANSHIKA BHARDWAJ 1719950095 P P P P P P P A P P P P A A P P A P P A A P P P A P P P A P P 23 8 31 74
44 VIMAL SAHAY 1719950096 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P 30 1 31 97
45 VIMAL SHARMA 1719950097 P P P P P A A P P P P P P P P P A P P P A P P P A P P P A P P 25 6 31 81
46 VIMLESH PANWAR 1719950098 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P A P P P P P 28 3 31 90
47 VISHAL SHARMA 1719950099 P P P P P P P P P P P P P A P P A P P P P P P P A A P P A P P 26 5 31 84
48 VISHESH KUMAR 1719950100 P P P P P P P P P P P A A A P P P P P P P P P P A A P P A P A 24 7 31 77
49 YASH DHARIWAL 1719950101 P P P P P P A A P P P P A A P P A P P P A P P P A P P P P P P 24 7 31 77

50 YOGITA KAUSHIK 1719950102 P P P P P P P P P P P A A P P P P P P A P P P P P A P P P P A 26 5 31 84


